

4 April 2022

Country and National Directors Members of the South Sudan NGO Forum

## RE: NGO Forum accounts with Tearfund, the host agency of the South Sudan NGO Forum

Colleagues,

Please note below the details of the NGO Forum accounts with Tearfund, the new host agency of the South Sudan NGO Forum:

	Account Number	Currency	Bank	Branch	Swift Code
Tearfund NGO Forum	6940042326	USD	Ecobank		
			South	Stadium	ECOCSSJB
Tearfund NGO Forum	6940042327	SSP	Sudan	Branch	

The NGO Forum advises members to remit all payments of membership fees to the South Sudan NGO Forum to the above NGO Forum accounts with Tearfund.

This communication is for those who have not paid their membership fees and also for future reference.

Pius Ojara, PhD - Secretariat Director NGO Secretariat | NGO Forum - South Sudan Skype: piusojara | Email: |director@southsudanngoforum.org | Mobile: +211 920 490 156 |Website: http://southsudanngoforum.org/